

## City of Doral Environmental Advisory Board Meeting Agenda

Thursday, October 10, 2024 6:30 p.m. Doral Government Center 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Multipurpose Room 8401 NW 53<sup>rd</sup> Terrace Doral, FL 33166

## 1. Call to Order

## 2. Roll Call of Board Members

Cesar Abarca, Chair Katty Acon, Vice Chair Diego Moreno, Secretary Alejandra Paez, Board Member Gina Romero, Board Member Fernando Da Silva, Board Member

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Approval of Minutes
  - a. August 22, 2024

## 6. Discussion Items

- a. Follow Up on the University of Florida and City of Doral Partnership C. Abarca
- **b.** Follow Up on Solubag D. Pantaleon
- c. Follow Up on the City of Doral Arborization Plan Detail Presentation K. Soler
- d. Community Garden Next Steps K. Acon
- e. Others
- 7. Open Discussion
- 8. Adjournment

Anyone wishing to obtain a copy of an agenda item may contact the **City Clerk at 305-593-6725** or view the agenda packet on the City's website at <u>www.cityofdoral.com</u> or at City of Doral Government Center, 8401 NW 53<sup>rd</sup> Terrace, Doral, Florida 33166 during regular business hours (Monday – Friday, 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.).